
Drawing Curriculum 
PAFA Bachelor of Fine Arts 

Second Year  33.0 Credits 
Drawing Core Requirements  7.5 Credits 
Complete each of the following courses: 
 DR 200 Life Drawing     1.5 
 DR 203 Studio Anatomy     3.0 
 DR 204 Spatial Concepts     1.5 
 PR 202A Lithography Printmaking OR  1.5 
 PR 260 Monotype/Monoprint 
  
Drawing Electives 6.0 Credits 
Complete 6.0 credits of 200 level drawing courses (DR prefix), PT 240 Media on 
Paper, PT 245 Watercolor, PR 217 Drawing in 3-D, or LE 201 Materials & 
Techniques. 
  
Studio Electives 7.5-10.5 Credits 
Complete 7.5-10.5 credits of 200-level studio art classes. 
 
Liberal Arts Requirements 9.0-12.0 credits 
Complete the following courses: 
 AH 200  Art History III    3.0 
 CUL 200  Intro to Social Sciences  3.0 
Complete 3.0-6.0 credits of the following: 
 Any Art History course (AH prefix)    3.0 
 Any Language/Literature course (LAN prefix)   3.0 
 Any History/Culture/Social Science course (CUL prefix) 3.0 
 Any Science/Quantitative Thinking course (SQT prefix) 3.0 
  

Third Year 30.5 Credits 
Drawing Core Requirements        9.0 Credits 
Complete the following courses: 
 DR 201  Drawing     1.5 
 DR 205  Animal Drawing    1.5 
 DR 211  Advanced Cast Studies   1.5 
 DR 3xx  Any 300 level Drawing Studio 1.5 
 PR 217  Digital Imaging OR   1.5 
 IL 217  Digital Drawing & Painting  3.0 
 PT 240  Media on Paper  OR 
 PT 245  Watercolor     1.5 
  
Drawing Electives 6.0 Credits 
Complete 6.0 credits of 200 level drawing courses (DR prefix), PT 240 Media on 
Paper, PT 245 Watercolor, PR 217 Drawing in 3-D, or LE 201 Materials & 
Techniques. 
 
Studio Electives __3.0-6.0 Credits 
Complete 3.0-6.0 credits of 200- or 300-level studio art classes. 
 
Liberal Arts Requirements          9.0-12.0 Credits 
Complete 9.0-12.0 credits of the following: 
 Any Art History course (AH prefix)    3.0 
 Any Language/Literature course (LAN prefix)   3.0 
 Any History/Culture/Social Science course (CUL prefix) 3.0 
 Any Science/Quantitative Thinking course (SQT prefix) 3.0 
 

Fourth Year   30.0 Credits 
Thesis Requirements 3.0 Credits 
Complete the following courses;  
 ELC 450 Thesis Seminar I         1.5 
 ELC 451 Thesis Seminar II         1.5 
 
Critiques 9.0 Credits 
Complete between 9.0 credits of critic credits. 3 critics each semester. 
 
Drawing Studio Requirements  3.0 Credits 
Complete 3.0 credits of 300 level drawing studios. 
 
Studio Electives__   6.0 Credits 
Complete 6.0 credits of 200- or 300-level studio art classes. 
 
Liberal Arts Requirements              _9.0 Credits 
Complete 9.0 credits of the following courses: 
 Any Art History course (AH prefix)    3.0 
 Any Language/Literature course (LAN prefix)   3.0 
 Any History/Culture/Social Science course (CUL prefix) 3.0 
 Any Science/Quantitative Thinking course (SQT prefix) 3.0 

Total 126.0 Credits 

 PAFA-Penn Coordinated BFA 

Second Year  30.0 Credits 
Drawing Core Requirements  15.0-16.5 Credits 
Complete each of the following courses: 
 DR 200 Life Drawing     1.5 
 DR 201  Drawing      1.5 
 DR 203 Studio Anatomy     3.0 
 DR 204 Spatial Concepts     1.5 
 DR 205 Animal Drawing     1.5 
 DR 211  Adv. Cast Studies    1.5 
 PT 240 Media on Paper     1.5 
 PR 217 Digital Imaging OR    1.5 
 IL 217 Digital Drawing & Painting   3.0 
 PR 202A Lithography Printmaking OR  1.5 
 PR 260 Monotype/Monoprint 
  
 
Drawing Electives 1.5-3.0 Credits 
Complete 1.5-3.0 credits from the following list of courses: 
 DR 200 Life Drawing     1.5 
 DR 201  Drawing      1.5 
 DR 205 Animal Drawing     1.5 
 PT 240 Media on Paper     1.5 
 PR 217 Digital Imaging     1.5 
 
General Requirements 6.0 Credits 
Complete 6.0 credits from the following list of courses: 
 PT 200 Life Painting     1.5 
 PT 201  Figure Composition    1.5 
 PT 220 Portrait Painting     1.5 
 PT 235 Painting from the Masters   1.5 
 PR 202A Lithography     1.5v 
 PR 255 Print Media     1.5v 
 PR 260 Monotype/Monoprint    1.5v 
  
Electives 6.0 Credits 
Complete 6.0 credits of any 200 level studio art or art history (AH prefix) courses. 
 

Third Year 30.0 Credits 
Critiques 9.0 – 21.0 Credits 
Complete between 9.0 – 21.0 credits of critic credits. 3 critics each semester. 
 
Drawing Studios 6.0 Credits 
Complete 6.0 credits in any 300 level drawing courses (DR prefix).  
 
Thesis Seminar 3.0 Credits 
 ELC 450 Thesis Seminar I         1.5 
 ELC 451 Thesis Seminar II         1.5 
 
Electives 0 – 12.0 Credits 
Complete 0-12.0 credits of 200 or 300 level studio art or art history (AH prefix) 
courses. 
 
 

Total 90.0-93.0 Credits 
 

 
 


